
                    Summary Sheet  

                                                            (Please put on your fridge) 
 

Foundation Calendar for 2019 
 

Friday 1st February -  
STARTING TIME FOR YOUR CHILD 

Start time: 9.30am  
Dismissal Time: 12.30pm 

*Meet in the quadrangle at 9.20am 

 

Commencing Monday 4th February, and ongoing 
Foundation 9.00am - 3.30pm 

 

From Wednesday 6th February, up to and including Wednesday 20th March –  
No Foundation Children required at school on Wednesdays during this time, unless for 

individual assessment and interview 
From week commencing Monday 25th March and for the remainder of Term, Foundation 
children will attend full time (including Wednesday 27th March and Wednesday 3rd April) 

Term Dates for 2019 

 
Term 1  Tuesday 29th January to  
  Wednesday 30th January   Teachers only 
 

  Thursday 31st January   Students in Years 1 – 6 begin 
Friday 1st February   Foundation begin 9.30am - 12.30pm 
Monday 4th February   Foundation 9.00am - 3.30pm    

 

Commencing from Wednesday 6th February No Foundation students required at school  
up to and including Wednesday 20th March (unless interview scheduled) 
  Wednesday 27th March ongoing Foundation 9.00am - 3.30pm   

Friday 5th April   Last day Term 1  
 
Term 2  Tuesday 23rd April to   Friday 28th June 
 
Term 3  Monday 15th July to   Friday 20th September 
 
Term 4  Monday 7th October to   Friday 20th December 
 

School Hours for 2019 

 
9.00am School Commences 

9.00am – 10.40am Session One and Two 

10.40am  – 11.25am Intervallo – Snack or Lunch Break 

11.25am – 1.05pm Session Three and Four 

1.05pm  – 1.50pm Pranzo -  Lunch or Snack Break 

1.50pm – 3.30pm Session Five and Six 

3.30pm School Finishes 

 

Payments, Absence, Late Notes 

 

Please note: the preferred method for all payments, excursion consent/payments, absence and late notes is via the 
Compass Parent Portal.  Further information and login details will be provided to you in the New Year.   
Any cash payments go directly to the Teacher.  The school office does not carry change. 
 


